PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
● Compact and light weight
● For non-corrosive gases
● Dual in line package
● Pressure range ~9.81, ~981 kPa {~0.1, ~10 kgf/cm2}
■FEATURES
Part name Material
Housing LCP (Liquid crystal polymer)

5
INTERNAL STRUCTURE (BN type)
■MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Series name
Rated pressure range
101：0 ~ 9.81 kPa {0 ~ 0.1 kgf/cm2}
501：0 ~ 49.0 kPa {0 ~ 0.5 kgf/cm2}
102：0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~    1 kgf/cm2}
352：0 ~ 343 kPa  {0 ~ 3.5 kgf/cm2}
502：0 ~ 490 kPa  {0 ~    5 kgf/cm2}
702：0 ~ 686 kPa  {0 ~    7 kgf/cm2}
103：0 ~ 981 kPa  {0 ~  10 kgf/cm2}
Terminal direction
AN：Same direction as the pressure port
BN：Opposite direction to the pressure port
Thermal error
15：± 0.15 % (± 0.12 %) F.S./°C
Pressure reference
G：Gauge
■LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Terminal
direction
Rated pressure range
kPa {kgf/cm2}
AN
BN
0 ~ 9.81 0 ~ 49.0 0 ~ 98.1 0 ~ 343 0 ~ 490 0 ~ 686 0 ~ 981
{0 ~ 0.1} {0 ~ 0.5} {0 ~ 1} {0 ~ 3.5} {0 ~ 5} {0 ~ 7} {0 ~ 10}
A P-2000-101G-15-AN A P-2000-501G-15-AN A P-2000-102G-15-AN A P-2000-352G-15-AN A P-2000-502G-15-AN A P-2000-702G-15-AN A P-2000-103G-15-AN
P-2000-101G-15-BN P-2000-501G-15-BN P-2000-102G-15-BN P-2000-352G-15-BN P-2000-502G-15-BN P-2000-702G-15-BN P-2000-103G-15-BN
ANタイプAは受注生産品です。
The AN version, marked A is manufactured upon receipt of order basis.
P-2000
Pressure
2
3
54
1
P-2000  -  501  G  -  15  -  BN
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
P-2000
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
■STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
■ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range
Maximum pressure
Break-down pressure
Operating temp. range
Compensated temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Thermal error
(Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Excitation current
Offset voltage
Span voltage
Bridge resistance
Linearity/Hysteresis
Pressure medium
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Pressure port
Response
Net weight
Model number
P-2000
101G 501G 102G 352G 502G 702G 103G
Gauge